
From: Liu, Emily
To: Franklin-Gray, Lisa A.; Harmon, Monica L; Lenahan, Larry J; Jackson, Aaron K; Brown, Jeffrey E; Burns, Vanessa;

Hopkins, Hollie; Fiechter, Travis J.; Schadt, Kathi
Cc: Harward, Sonya; Ackerson, Brent; Noble, Jeffrey T
Subject: RE: Friendly Reminder: Notice of Request for Annexation
Date: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 11:17:29 AM
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From planning and zoning perspective, this annexation would have virtually no effect to Metro.
 
 
Thanks
Emily
 
Yu “Emily” Liu
Director
Louisville Metro Planning and Design Services
Develop Louisville, Louisville Forward

444 S. 5th Street, 3rd Floor
Louisville, KY 40202
502.574.6678
https://louisvilleky.gov/government/planning-design
 
Sign up for development notifications in your area at:
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/KYLOUISVILLE/subscriber/new
 
 

From: Franklin-Gray, Lisa A. <Lisa.FranklinGray@louisvilleky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 15, 2021 2:34 PM
To: Harmon, Monica L <Monica.Harmon@louisvilleky.gov>; Lenahan, Larry J
<Larry.Lenahan@louisvilleky.gov>; Jackson, Aaron K <Aaron.Jackson@louisvilleky.gov>; Brown,
Jeffrey E <Jeffrey.Brown@louisvilleky.gov>; Burns, Vanessa <Vanessa.Burns@louisvilleky.gov>; Liu,
Emily <emily.liu@louisvilleky.gov>; Hopkins, Hollie <Hollie.Hopkins@louisvilleky.gov>; Fiechter,
Travis J. <Travis.Fiechter@louisvilleky.gov>; Schadt, Kathi <Kathi.Schadt@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: Harward, Sonya <Sonya.Harward@louisvilleky.gov>; Ackerson, Brent
<Brent.Ackerson@louisvilleky.gov>; Noble, Jeffrey T <Jeffrey.Noble@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Friendly Reminder: Notice of Request for Annexation
Importance: High
 
Good Afternoon, All:
 
This is a friendly reminder of the upcoming Government Oversight and Audit Committee meeting
scheduled for Tuesday, November 16 at 5pm. 
 
Please be prepared to speak to any reports/items requested to complete the annexation process.
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Metro Council Clerk’s Office.
 
Thank you in advance for your cooperation and assistance.
 
Best,
 

Lisa
Lisa Franklin Gray, MS MTh | Assistant Clerk / Open Records Coordinator
Metro Council Clerk’s Office
601 W. Jefferson Street | Louisville, KY 40202
P: (502) 574-5739 F: (502) 574-3363
lisa.franklingray@louisvilleky.gov
 

From: Harward, Sonya <Sonya.Harward@louisvilleky.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, November 11, 2021 11:33 AM
To: Franklin-Gray, Lisa A. <Lisa.FranklinGray@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: FW: Notice of Request for Annexation
Importance: High
 

See below who I sent this to. 
 

                                 

    Sonya Harward
           Louisville Metro Council Clerk
          601 W. Jefferson Street, Ste. 103
                     Louisville, KY 40202
                  (502)574-2704 (direct)
                     (502)574-3902 (ofc)
                    (502)500-5440 (cell)
 

From: Harward, Sonya <Sonya.Harward@louisvilleky.gov> 
Sent: Monday, October 25, 2021 6:50 PM
To: Harmon, Monica L <Monica.Harmon@louisvilleky.gov>; Lenahan, Larry J
<Larry.Lenahan@louisvilleky.gov>; Jackson, Aaron K <Aaron.Jackson@louisvilleky.gov>; Brown,
Jeffrey E <Jeffrey.Brown@louisvilleky.gov>; Burns, Vanessa <Vanessa.Burns@louisvilleky.gov>; Liu,
Emily <emily.liu@louisvilleky.gov>
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Cc: Hopkins, Hollie <Hollie.Hopkins@louisvilleky.gov>; Fiechter, Travis J.
<Travis.Fiechter@louisvilleky.gov>; Schadt, Kathi <Kathi.Schadt@louisvilleky.gov>;
MetroCouncilClerk <MetroCouncilClerk@louisvilleky.gov>; Ackerson, Brent
<Brent.Ackerson@louisvilleky.gov>; Noble, Jeffrey T <Jeffrey.Noble@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Notice of Request for Annexation
Importance: High
 

Good evening,
 
Per Ordinance 011, Series 2021/LMCO Chapter 166, I am sending notice of the
attached request for annexation to the Office of Management and Budget, Public
Works, and Planning and Design Services.  I have also attached Ordinance 011, Series
2021, so that you know what is being asked of each department (see §166.12).  Per
the Ordinance, please respond within two calendar weeks. 
 
If you have any questions regarding the new procedures, you will likely get the best
information from Travis Fiechter or Hollie Hopkins with the Jefferson County
Attorney’s Office.  Our office will help if possible as well.
 
Thanks,
Sonya
 
 

                                 

    Sonya Harward
           Louisville Metro Council Clerk
          601 W. Jefferson Street, Ste. 103
                     Louisville, KY 40202
                  (502)574-2704 (direct)
                     (502)574-3902 (ofc)
                    (502)500-5440 (cell)
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